## Certificate

Standard ISO 14064-1:2018 Greenhouse gases.

Part 1: Specification with guidance at the organization level for quantification and reporting

of greenhouse gas emissions and removals.

Certificate Registr. No. 00/160069

TÜV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.

certify:

Certificate Owner: CELLNEX TELECOM, S.A.

C/ Juan Esplandiú, 11-13

28007 Madrid

Spain

Scope: Verification of the carbon footprint scope 1, 2 and 3 in the

activities of Independent wireless telecommunications

infrastructure operator in Europe

Through the audit performed, in face of Norma

ISO 14064-1:2018, Report No. 00/160069.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements

according to UNE-ISO 14064-3:2019 are fulfilled.

Audit date: Audit was performed from 2022-01-22 until 2022-02-04.

Validated inventory: 2021

First validated

inventory:

2015

Base year: 2020

2022-03-17 TUV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.
Garrotxa, 10-12 – E-08820 El Prat de Llobregat



## Certificate

Standard Carbon Footprint Verification according to GHG

Protocol.

Certificate Registr. No. 00/210047

TÜV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.

certify:

Certificate Owner: CELLNEX TELECOM, S.A.

C/ Juan Esplandiú, 11-13

28007 Madrid

Spain

Scope: Verification of the carbon footprint scope 1, 2 and 3 in the

activities of Independent wireless telecommunications

infrastructure operator in Europe

Through the audit performed, in face of GHG Protocol

Report No. 00/210047.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements

according to ISO 14064-3:2019 are fulfilled.

Audit date: Audit was performed from 2022-01-22 until 2022-02-04.

Validated inventory: 2021

First validated

inventory: 2015

Base year: 2020

2022-04-26 TUV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.
Garrotxa, 10-12 – E-08820 EI Prat de Llobregat